Pablo G. Martin 2

ATTORNEY AT LAW

95 APR 21 All 7:33

Pes (305) 306-1747

April 13, 1995

Secretary of State **Division of Corporations** P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

900001458099 -04/17/95--010/3--00/ ****122.50

RE: The NEXUS Group, P.C.

Gentlemen:

Enclosed please find the Articles of Incorporation and the Certificate of Registered Agent for The NEXUS Group, P.C. Kindly file same and return a certified copy to me. Enclosed please find my check for \$122.50 to cover the filing fees and certified copy.

Sincerely,

Enclosure

01678,00°



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

April 20, 1995

PABLO G. MARTINEZ 5655 JOHNSON STREET STE A HOLLYWOOD, FL 33021

SUBJECT: THE NEXUS GROUP, A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION Ref. Number: W95000008472

We have received your document for THE NEVILL CROUP.

We have received your document for THE NEXUS GROUP, A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION and check(s) totaling \$122.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned to you for the following reason(s):

The only acceptable corporate suffixes for professional associations are PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION, P.A., and CHARTERED.

The corporate name must be identical throughout the document.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6878.

Terri Buckley Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 795A00018587

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF The NEXUS Group, P.A.

The undersigned, being individuals, do hereby act as incorporators in adopting the following. Articles of Incorporation for the purpose of organizing a corporation for profit, pursuant to the provisions of the Florida Busines Corporation Act.

FIRST: The corporate name for the corporation (hereinafter called the "corporation") is The NEXUS Group, P.A.

SECOND: The mailing address, wherever located, of the principal office of the corporation, if known, is 4800 MADISON STREET, HOLLYWOOD, FL 33021.

FOURTH: The number of shares that the corporation is authorized to issue is 20, all at \$ 1.00 par value and are of the same class and are to be Common shares.

FIFTH: The street address of the initial registered office of the corporation in the State of Florida is 2221 CYPRESS ISLAND DRIVE, BUILDING 61, APT. 304, POMPANO BEACH, FL 33062.

The name of the initial registered agent of the corporation at the said registered office is JULIA GROSS.

The written acceptance of the said initial registered agent, as required by the provisions of Section 607.0501(3) of the Florida Business corporation Act, is set forth following the signature of the incorporator and is made a part of these Articles of Incorporation.

SIXTH: The name and the address of the incorporator is:

NAME

ADDRESS

Evelyn Bacz-Rojas

4800 Madison Street Hollywood, FL 330213

Nicole Mavrides

2902 N. 33 Terrace

Hollywood, FL 33021

SEVEN: The purpuses for which the corporation is organized is to engage in any lawful business for which corporations may be organized under the Florida Business Corporation Act including professional psychological services and consultations.

EIGHTH: The duration of the coporation shall be perpetual.

NINTH: The corporation shall, to the fullest extent permitted by the provisions of the Florida Business Corporation Act, as the same may be amended and supplemented, indemnify any and all persons whom it shall have power to indemnify under said provisions from and against any and all

of the expenses, liablilities, or other matters referred to in or covered by said provisions, and the indemnification provided for herein shall not be deemed exclusive of any other rights to which those indemnified may be entitled under any Bylaw, vote of shareholders or disinterested directors, or otherwise, both as to action in his official capacity and as to action in another capacity while holding such office, and shall continue as to a person who has ceased to be a director, officer, employee, or agent and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, and administrators of such a person.

TENTH: Whenever the corporation shall be engaged in the business of exploiting natural resources or other wasting assets, distributions may be paid in eash out of depletion or similar reserves at the discretion of the Board of Directors and in conformity with the provisions of the Florida Business Corporation Act.

The undersigned Incorporators have executed these Articles of Incorporation this 1215 day of April 1995.

MULTI Such The Evelyn Baez-Rojus, Incorporator

Nicole Mavrides, Incorporator

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 607.0501 or 617.0501, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED CORPORATION, ORGANIZED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IN DESIGNATING THE REGISTERED OFFICE/REGISTERED AGENT, IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

- 1. The name of the corparation is: The NEXUS Group, P.A.
- 2. The name and address of the registered agent and office is:

JULIA GROSS 2221 CYPRESS ISLAND DRIVE BUILDING 61, APT. 304 POMPANO BEACH, FL 33062.

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the aapointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provision of all statutes relatin to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

AAGROSS, Registered Agent

Dated:April 1215, 1995

P95000032470

Evelyn Baez-Rojas, Ph.D.
Licensed Clinical Psychologist
3911 Hollywood Blvd.* Hollywood, Florida 33021
Tel: 954-961-5999

January 31, 1996

Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

700001707167 -02/06/95--01027--010 +++++43.75 +++++43.75

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find a completed form for the dissolution of Nexus Psychological Group, Inc. and a check for forty three dollars and seventy five cents (\$43.75), as fee for the dissolution and certificate of status.

Thank you.

Evelyn Bacz-Rojas, Ph.D. Clinical Psychologist

123

SH FEB 2 6 1996

1701. Diss.

SECRETALLY OF STATE OF STATE OF SERVICE COMPORAL SERVICES



Secretary of State

February 8, 1996

EVELYN BAEZ-ROJAS, PH.D. 3911 HOLLYWOOD BLVD. HOLLYWOOD, FL 33021

SUBJECT: NEXUS PSYCHOLOGICAL GROUP, INC.

Ref. Number: W96000002913

We have received your document for NEXUS PSYCHOLOGICAL GROUP, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$43.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Our records show no entity by this name.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6908.

Letter Number: 796A00005560

Steven Harris Corporate Specialist

Evelyn Baez-Rojas, Ph.D. Licensed Clinical Psychologist 3911 Hollywood Blvd,* Hollywood, Florida 33021 Tel: (954) 961-5999

February 19, 1996

Steven Harris Corporate Specialist
Florida Department of State
Division of Corporation
Corporate Records
D. O. Barr 4327 P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Dear Mr. Harris;

Enclosed please find the Articles of Dissolution form, with the corrected name for the Nexus Group, P.A.. I am also enclosing a copy of your letter as per your request. Thank you.

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION

Pursuan dissoluti	t to 607.1401, Florida Statutes, this Florida profit corporation submits the following art	ic ies (o f
410001411	on: The Nexus Group, P.A.		
FIRST:	The name of the corporation is NEXUS TSYCHOLOGICAL GRE	ΉP	JAC
SECON	D: The articles of incorporation were filed on APRIL 21 1995		<u></u> .
THIRD:	(CHECK ONE)		
	None of the corporation's shares have been issued.		
	The corporation has not commenced business.		
FOURT	H: No debt of the corporation remains unpaid.		
FIFTH:	The net assets of the corporation remaining after winding up have been distributed to the lers, if shares were issued.	he	
SIXTH:	Adoption of Dissolution (CHECK ONE)	9	5.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5
	A majority of the incorporators authorized the dissolution.	FEB 2	
	A majority of the directors authorized the dissolution.	2 4110:5	25 A 50 A
	Signed this 31 day of January, 19 96	ر 53 تا	ME ME ME ME
	Signature (By an incorporator is adopted by the incorporators or by the chairman or vice chairman of	he	
	board, president, or other officer if adopted by the directors) EVELYN BAEZ - ROJAS, Ph. D (Typed o. printed name)		
	PRESIDENT (Title)		